
File No. 01-25006/6/2022-HO - KITD 

KHELO 
INDIA 

S 

No 

1 

Subject: Administrative sanction for Conducting of Performance Assessment Camp for 

Khelo India Athletes at SAI NCOE Bangalore in Hockey discipline � reg 

Minlstry of Youth AMalrs and Sports 
Goveenenf of Indis 

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for conducting the Khelo India 

Performance Assessment Camp for Hockey discipline to be held at SAI NCOE Bangalore for 

110 KIAs (70 Female & 40 Male), The details of Athletes for the Performance Assessment 

Camp is attached as Annexure I, II & III. 

3. 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
KITD DIVISION 

2. The TADA will be applicable for 31 Female - KIAs (List is placed at Annexure In) 

Assessment 

Camp 

Centre/Venue 

NCOE 

Bengaluru 

Administrative Sanction No.Io/2093-24 

Allocated for 

31 Female KIAs 

40 Male KIAs 

(already at NCOE 

Bengaluru, 

39 Female KIAs 

(already at NCOE 

Bengaluru) 

Date: 31.05.2023 

Dates of Assessment 

SAI 

Arrival - 3rd June 2023 

Assessment Dates - 4h to 

9th June 2023 

Departure � 10h June 2023 

Assessment Dates 5th to 

10th June 2023 

Assessment Dates - 16th to 

21st June 2023 

Boarding & 

Lodging 

NCOE 

Bengaluru 

NCOE 

Bengaluru 

NCOE 

Bengaluru 

The below mentioned HPD/TIDC Members/HPM/SAI Coaches/Officials are deputed 
to monitor and conduct the Khelo India Athlete Performance Assessment at SAI, NCOE 

Bangalore. 

invited for Performance Assessment Camp, as per permissible norms. 



To, 

KHELO 
NDIA 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to, 

The Regional Director, SAI, NCOE Bangalore 

Director, NCSSR 

1. DDG, SAI, H0 
2. Executive Director, (OPS), SAI 
3. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Miastry of Youtb Afalrs and Sperts 
Governnenf of lndis 

4. Director, GAD (with request to book air tickets) 
5. President, HI 

6. Mr. Piyush Kumar Dubey, TIDC Member & HPD 

7. Mr. Chetan P Ram, HPM 
8. Mr. Hari Hariharan, HPM 
9. Mr. C.R. Kumar, Head Coach 
10. Mr. Intekhab Khan, Coach 
11. Mr. Janardhan CB, Coach 
12. Mr. Harvinder Singh Saini, Coach 
13. M/S New VIP Tourist (with request to arrange taxi) 

14. Office Copy 

SAI 

Devesh Yadav 
Assistant Director (KITD) 

2023 

a yGG/ DEVESH YADAV 
HEI4CE PCIG/Assistant Director 

Nu t 9êcorU/ Sports Authority of India 

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (Tast Gate) 
r3, of-3/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 



No 

1 

List of Female Athletes (Hockey discipline) for Performance Assessment Camp at SAI 

NCOE Bangalore. 

2 

Details are as follows: Arrival - 3rd June 2023, Assessment dates - 4h June 2023, 

Departure- 10h June 2023. 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

KHELO 
INDIA 

19 

20 

KIUID No. 

HOAAI12F02 

HOAA100F02 

HOAAO68F00 

HOAA107F03 

HOAAO70F00 

HOAA108F03 

HOAA143F03 

HOAA079F99 

HOAAO86F04 

HOAA215F03 

HOAA036F05 

HOAA043F06 

HOAA077F99 

HOAA034F05 

HOAA110F04 

HOAA090F02 

HOAA171F03 

HOAA036F03 

HOAA099F02 

HOAA160F03 

21 HOAA117F02 

Minstry of Yonth Affalrs and Sports 
Government of India 

Athlete Name 

Anjna Dung Dung 

Ankita Dahiya 
Chetna 

Dakshita Yadav 

Neeraj rana 

Prini kandir 

Anjali Pawar 

Elima Minz 

Himanshi Sharad 

Gawande 

Jasmeen Kaur 

Kanika Siwach 

Khaidem Shileima 

Chanu 

Manisha Chauhan 

Manpreet Kaur 

Monika Tirki 

Mukta Jojo 

Pooja Yadav 

Priyanka 

Sadhna sengar 

Shashikala 

Simran Chopra 

Father's Name 

Isidor Dungdung 

Sh.Vedparkash 

Phool Singh 

Surender Singh 

Megh Singh Rana 

Niyaran Kandir 

Balwant Singh 

Daniel Minz 

Sharad 

Balwinder Singh 

Kuldeep Siwach 

Khaidem 

Loyanhgamba 

Gyan Singh 
Chauhan 

Jatinder Singh 

Jagjivan 

Prabhudan Jojo 
Mahendra Yadav 

Ratan Lal 

Govind Singh 
Sengar 

Ram Pyare 

Avinash Chand 

DOB 

05-06-2002 

26-03-2002 

28-04-2000 

12-12-2003 

07-07-2000 

14-01-2003 

23-11-2003 

09-01-1999 

30-03-2004 

07-09-2003 

01-08-2005 

14-04-2006 

03-06-1999 

01-09-2005 

24-01-2004 

07-08-2002 

05-07-2003 

ANNEXURE - I 

12-12-2003 

SAI 

19-11-2002 

17-08-2003 

19-11-2002 

State 

Jharkhand 

Haryana 

Haryana 

Haryana 

Madhya Pradesh 

Jharkhand 

Punjab 
Odisha 

Maharashtra 

Punjab 

Haryana 

Manipur 

Uttrakhand 

Punjab 

Chhattisgarh 
Odisha 

Uttar Pradesh 

Chandigarh 

Madhya Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 



S. 

No 

22 

23 

24 

KHELO 
INDIA 

KIUID No. 

HOAA040F04 

HOAA0S 1F04 

HOAAO10F07 

25 HOAA003FOS 

30 

26 HOAA068FO1 

27 HOAA276F04 

28 HOAA121F03 

29 HOAAI17F04 

HOAA002FO1 

31 HOAAOS4F01 

Athlete Name 

Sneha Sabharwal 

Minlstry of Youtb Affairs and Sperts 
Government of India 

Sonia Devi 

Sukhpreet Kaur 

Vanlalhriatpuii 
Yogita Bora 

Sanskriti Sarwan 

Manita 

Anchal Sahu 

Marina 

Lalramnghaki 
Reet 

Father's Name 

Bharat Bhushan 

Prem Kumar 

Kulwinder Singh 
Lalthawmliana 

Jagat Singh Bora 

Rakesh Sarwan 

Tilakraj 

Dindayal Sahu 

Pahlira 

Om Prakash 

DOB 

04-04-2004 

21-05-2004 

27-12-2007 

21-11-2005 

24-01-2001 

30-04-2003 

05-09-2004 

12-06-2001 

SAI 

23-12-2001 

State 

Haryana 

Haryana 

28-04-2003 Madhya Pradesh 

Punjab 

Mizoram 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 
Chhattisgarh 

Mizoram 

Haryana 



S. 

No 

1 

List of Male Athletes (Hockey discipline) for Performance Assessment Camp at SAI 

NCOE Bangalore from 5th June - 10th June, 2023. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

KHELO 
INDIA 

20 

KIUID No. 

HOAA138M02 

HOAA037M02 

HOAAI17M02 

HOAA181M02 

HOAAL23M02 

HOAA158M03 

HOAA148M02 

HOAA142M02 

HOAA152M02 

HOAA020M02 

HOAA026M02 

HOAA160M02 

HOAA044M04 

HOAA469M02 

HOAAO1 IM04 

HOAA192M02 

HOAA120M02 

HOAA244M04 

HOAAO50M04 

Minstry of Youth Affolrs and Sporfs 
Government of India 

HOAA468M02 

Athlete Name 

Aditya Singh 

Amandeep 

Amandeep Lakra 

Angad Bir Singh 

Sunit Lakra 

Amit Kumar Yaday 

Chetan Sharma 

Innocent Munda 

Sahabaz Khan 

Vishnukant Singh 

Aditya Arjun Lalage Arjun Vaman Lalge 

Waribam nirajkumar 

Singh 

Himwaan Sihag 

Mohith HS 

Sharda Nand Tiwari 

Cyril Lugun 

Sunil Jojo 
Amir Ai 

Rohit 

Father's Name 

Rajinder Singh 

Chintamani Singh 

Vijender / Bijender 

Bijay Kumar Lakra 

Arvinder Pal Singh 

Rajesh Lakra 

Keshav Prasad 

Yadav 

Ravinder Kumar 

Herman Munda 

Shabbir Khan 

Pramesh Pratap 

Singh 

Rajender Kumar 

Sihag 
Shashi Kumar Hv 

Ganga Prasad 

Tiwari 

Alberius Lugun 

Sadananda Jojo 
Tasauvar Ali 

Udeyveer Singh 

DOB 

Sukhdev Singh 

ANNEXURE - II 

12-01-2002 

20-12-2002 

26-05-2002 

08-06-2002 

W Birendrajit Singh 14-05-2002 

02-06-2002 

15-01-2003 

26-11-2002 

25-03-2002 

02-08-2002 

14-02-2002 

10-08-2002 

23-12-2004 

27-02-2002 

07-01-2004 

27-05-2002 

14-12-2002 

02-05-2004 

SAI 

23-03-2004 

22-12-2002 

State 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 

Odisha 

Chandigarh 

Odisha 

Maharashtra 

Uttar Pradesh 

Delhi 

Odisha 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

manipur 

Haryana 

Karnataka 

Utar Pradesh 

Odisha 

Odisha 

Uttar Pradesh 

Chandigarh 

Haryana 



No 

21 

22 

26 

KHELO 
INDIA 

23 HOAA232M03 

KIUID No. 

24 HOAA183M02 

HOAA287M02 

25 HOAAlI6M04 

HOAAS05M03 

30 

27 HOAA60OM04 

28 HOAA125M02 

HOAA601 M04 

29 HOAA171 M02 

31 HOAA144M03 

HOAA046M05 

32 HOAA174M03 

33 HOAA026M06 

39 

34 HOAA105M05 

40 

35 HOAA346M06 

36 HOAA136M04 

37 HOAA687M04 

38 HOAAOS8M03 

HOAAS40M03 

HOAA433M03 

Athlete Name 

Minlstry of Yonth ATalrs and Sperts 
Govern1nent of lndia 

Poovanna CB 

Abdul Ahad 

Arun Sahani 

Utam Singh 

Araijeet Singh 

Hundal 

Gurjot Singh 

Mohit Karma 

Sudeep Chirmako 

Boby Singh Dhami 

Sourabh Anand 

Khushwaha 

Pratik Nigam 

Ranvijay Yadav 

Sukhvinder 

Yogember Rawat 

Manoj Yadav 

Neeraj 

Bipin B R 

Laban Lugun 
Viswas G 

Satish Balu 

Father's Name 

Boby C S 

Abdul Aziz 

Satya Narayan 

Sahani 

Krishnakant Singh 

Krishnakant Singh 

Jisvir Singh 
Mohan Singh 

Karma 

Bipin Kishore 

Chirmako 

Shyam Singh 
Dhami 

Keshvanand 

Kushwaha 

Rajendra Kumar 

Nigam 

Ramnaresh Yadav 

Devi Lal 

Ravinder Singh 

Late Ramawadh 

Yadav 

Khem Singh 
Ravi B A 

Hardugan Lugun 
Girisha A 

Balu T 

DOB 

05-10-2002 

11-07-2003 

13-06-2003 

10-12-2002 

21-01-2004 

22-11-2004 

29-02-2004 

05-12-2002 

01-07-2002 

16-09-2005 

16-10-2003 

07-10-2003 

14-05-2006 

03-11-2005 

27-12-2006 

29-04-2004 

14-03-2004 

01-11-2003 

28-07-2003 

28-12-2003 

SAI 

State 

Karnataka 

Utar Pradesh 

Utar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Punjab 

Punjab 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Odisha 

Uttarakhand 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 

Delhi 

Utar Pradesh 

Haryana 
Karnataka 

Odisha 

Karnataka 

Tamil Nadu 



S 

No 

2 

List of Female Athletes (Hockey discipline) for Performance Assessment Camp at SAI 

NCOE Bangalore from 16th June - 213t June, 2023. 

3 

4 

KHELO 

6 

KIUID No. 

HOAAI1 SF03 

HOAAI11F04 

HOAA189F03 

HOAA216F03 

HOAA107F02 

HOAA108F02 

8 HOAA097F02 

HOAA242F03 

10 HOAA110F03 

5 HOAA144F02 Kajal Sadashiv Aatpadkar 

11 HOAA113FO2 

12 HOAA058F02 

13 HOAA01IFO7 

Minlstry of Yonth Afalrs and Sporfs 
Government of nds 

14 HOAA 140F03 

Athlete Name 

Dipi Monika Toppo 

Jyoti Singh 

Manashri Narendra 

Shedage 

Hritika Singh 

Kurmapu ramya 

Madugula bhavani 

Manju chorsiya 

Neelam 

Nikita Toppo 

Preeti 

Rutuja Dadaso Pisal 

Sakshi Rana 

Taranpreet Kaur 

Father's Name 

Dheeraj 

Rajendra Toppo 12-09-2003 

Narendra 

Chaturbhosa 

Nath Singh 

Sadashiv 

Kurmapu 
Baburao 

Baburao 

Vakil Bhagat 

DOB 

ANNEXURE - III 

Samsher 

Dadaso 

16-09-2003 

06-10-2004 Madhya Pradesh 

12-11-2002 

13-08-2002 

04-03-2002 

Omprakash 17-08-2003 

16-01-2003 Madhya Pradesh 

10-06-2002 

Teophil Toppo 06-07-2003 

SAI 

25-12-2002 

28-11-2002 

Satpal Singh 31-08-2007 

State 

Rupinder Singh 02-07-2003 

Odisba 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Andhra Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Haryana 

Haryana 

Odisha 

Haryana 

Maharashtra 

Haryana 

Punjab 



S. 

No 

KHELO 
INDIA 

KIUID No. 

15 HOAAI12FO4 

16 HOAA357F02 

17 HOAA329F04 

18 HOAA026F03 

19 HOAA374FO3 

20 HOAA021 FO3 

21 HOAA146F02 

23 HOAAO8SF04 

25 

24 HOAA263FO5 

HOAAI19F04 

26 HOAAT1SF04 

27 HOAA198F02 

28 HOAA027F03 

Minstry of Youth AMairs and Sports 
Government of Indla 

29 HOAA442F03 

Athlete Name 

22 HOAA363F04 Kshetrimayum Sonia Devi 

Yogita Verma 

Madhuri Kindo 

Mamita Oram 

Mahima Tete 

Nishi Yadav 

Kajal Bara 

Jyothi Edula 

Ashwini Panjab Kolekar 

Priyanka Yadav 

Anisha Sahu 

Hina Bano 

Annu 

Deepika Soreng 

ChandanaJ 

Father's Name 

Kamal Kishor 

SANKAR 

KINDO 

Sukra Oram 

SULAKSHAN 

TETE 

Mr ravindra 

yadav 

Tintus Bara 

EDULA 

REDDY 

Kshetrimayum 

Jadumani Singh 

Avdhesh yadav 

Late Ibrar 

SHIVANAGI 30-05-2002 

Ahmad 

Rajpal 

DOB 

Late Daniel 

Soreng 

25-02-2002 

Punjab 23-12-2004 

Jagadisha GT 

28-09-2004 Madhya Pradesh 

02-04-2004 

25-07-2003 

Aganuram sahu 25-07-2004 

28-10-2003 

20-03-2004 

22-03-2003 Madhya Pradesh 

10-03-2004 

SAÍ 

12-12-2002 

State 

17-12-2003 

23-06-2003 

Odisha 

Odisha 

Jharkhand 

22-08-200s Madhya Pradesh 

Jharkhand 

Telangana 

Manipur 

Maharashtra 

Chattisgarh 

Uttar Pradesh 

Haryana 

Jharkhand 

Karnataka 



No 

KHELO 
INDIA 

KIUID No. 

30 HOAA277F04 

31 HOAA262FOS 

32 HOAA319FOS 

33 HOAA415F04 

34 HOAA028F05 

35 HOAA274F04 

36 HOAA04SF06 

37 HOAA024F03 

38 HOAA239F03 

39 HOAA303F02 

Minlstry of Youth Affalrs and Sports 
Governnent of India 

Athlete Name 

Aditi Maheshwari 

Bhumiksha Sahu 

Munmuni Das 

Thounaojam Nirupama 
Devi 

Anjali Barwa 

Ritanya Sahu 

Puja Sahoo 

Ropni Kumari 

Sujata Kujur 

Khushboo 

Father's Name 

Abhinav 

Maheshwari 

Dindayal sahu 

Kaliya Das 

Thounaojam 
Chandra Singh 

Dilip Barwa 

Raj Kumar 
Sahu 

Bhiku Sahoo 

Ratu Manjhi 

Pratima Kujur 

Shabbir khan 

ansari 

DOB 

08-10-2004 

29-05-2005 

24-11-2005 

05-04-2004 

14-12-2005 

28-05-2004 

02-12-2006 

16-11-2003 

25-01-2003 

SAÍ 

State 

M.P 

M.P 

Odisha 

M.P 

Odisha 

M.P 

Odisha 

Jharkhand 

Odisha 

06-08-2002 Madhya Pradesh 


